TEST REPORT: 73-6891 FCC ID: NQE-900DS Page 97 of 99

Exhibit 13: Cover Letters

June 30, 1999

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Equipment Authorization Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a FCC Part 15, Subpart C, Section 15.247 Certification application for the World Wireless Communications, Inc., Model 900 SS Direct, FCC ID: NQE-900DS

Please let me know if I can be of further assistance.

Sincerely yours,

COMMUNICATION CERTIFICATION LABORATORY

Joseph W. Jackson V.P. Marketing

TEST REPORT: 73-6891 FCC ID: NQE-900DS

Page 98 of 99

Request for Confidentiality Letter



FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request for Confidentiality FCC ID: NQE-900DS To Whom It May Concern:

In accordance with ∋ 0.459 of CFR 47, World Wireless Communications, Inc. requests confidentiality for the following items:

- 1. Block Diagram (Exhibit 4)
- 2. Schematic Diagrams (Exhibit 5)

These items contain detailed system and equipment description and related information about the product which World Wireless Communications, Inc. considers to be proprietary, confidential and a custom design which otherwise would not be released to the general public. Since this design is a basis from which future technological products will evolve, World Wireless Communications, Inc. also feels that this information would be of benefit to its competitors, and that the disclosure of the information in these exhibits would give our competitors an unfair advantage in the market.

Best Regards,

Richard L. Sawyei Product Engineer

TEST REPORT: 73-6891 FCC ID: NQE-900DS

Page 99 of 99

Request for Change of Address Letter



May 12, 1999

Federal Communications Commission

Dear Sirs

Effective immediately, World Wireless Communications, Inc. (grantee code NQE) has moved its home office from

150 Wright Brothers Drive Suite 560 Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

То

2441 South 3850 West West Valley City, Utah 84120

Our phone numbers have remained unchanged (801-575-6600).

Sincerely,

Keith Hollcroft

Director of Engineering

World Wireless Communications, Inc.